17,26,0371- to MSME-Testing Gentre,
Chennai under the obiect head Machinery and Equipment
(4851.00.102.33.00.52) for the year 2025-26.

Sir,

! am directed to convey the administrative approval and financial sanction &

allocation of AS & DC (MSME) for fund Rs. 17,26,0371- (Seventeen lakh Twenty six
Thousand Thirty Seven only) to MSME-Testing Gentre, Chennai under the object

head Machinery and Equipment (4851.00.102.33.00.52) for the year 2025-26 for
procuring Machinery and Equipment as per list (Annexure-l) attached herewith.

The expenditure of Rs. 17,26,037t-to be incurred by MSME-Testing Centre,